
KÜLTÜR VE SOSYAL BİLİMLER FAKÜLTESİ

FAKULTÄT FÜR KULTUR- UND SOZIALWISSENSCHAFTEN

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY
COURSE SYLLABUS

Course Details

Code Academic Year Semester

SOZ 426 4 Spring

Title T A L ECTS

Bachelor Thesis 12

Language German

Level Undergraduate X Graduate Postgraduate

Department / Program Sociology

Forms of Teaching and Learning Face to Face

Course Type Compulsory X Elective

Objectives The aim is to help students research a selected topic.

Content
Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their
research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a
research project.

Prerequisites -

Coordinator -

Lecturer(s) -

Assistant(s) -

Work Placement None

Recommended or Required Reading

Books / Lecture Notes
Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi,
Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.

Other Sources
Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.
Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.

Additional Course Material

Documents -

Assignments -

Exams -

Course Composition

Mathematics und Basic
Sciences

%

Engineering %

Engineering Design %

Social Sciences 100%

Educational Sciences %

Natural Sciences %

Health Sciences %
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Expert Knowledge %

Assessment

Activity Count Percentage (%)

Midterm Exam

Quiz

Assignments

Attendance

Recitations

Projects

Final Exam 1 100

Total 100

ECTS Points and Work Load

Activity Count Duration Work Load (Hours)

Lectures

Self-Study

Assignments

Presentation / Seminar
Preparation

Midterm Exam

Recitations

Laboratory

Projects 1 360 360

Final Exam

Total Work Load 360

ECTS Points (Total Work Load / Hours) 12

Learning Outcomes

01 Students can plan and conduct a scientific all stages of a research project.

02 Students can formulate their ideas about a subject in the form of a research question.

03 Students can decide and use the appropriate social scientific method for the research subject.

04 Students can interpret research results within the framework of sociological theories.

Weekly Content

1 -

2 -

3 -

4 -

5 -
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6 -

7 -

8 -

9 -

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

14 -

15 -

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives (1-5)

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12

1 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5

2 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 3

3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5

4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5

Contribution Level 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High

https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/progLearnoutcomes.aspx?lang=tr&curSunit=6048
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