

## FAKULTÄT FÜR KULTUR- UND SOZIALWISSENSCHAFTEN

# **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY COURSE SYLLABUS**

Code         Soz 426         4         3         5 <t< th=""><th>Course Details</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>	Course Details											
Title Bachelor Thesis    T	Code					Academic Year			Semester			
Language Level Undergraduate X Graduate Postgram Sociology Forms of Teaching and Learning Face to Face  Course Type  Compulsory X Elective Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research usestions on the topic they have dosen and conduct a research objectives and research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research uses to not topic they have dosen and conduct a research objectives and research spic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research uses to not topic they have dosen and conduct a research project.  Prerequisites  - Coordinator  Lecturer(s)  - Assistant(s)  None  Recommended or Required Reading  Books / Lecture Notes  Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ver Sosyal Araştırmanının İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilmed Yontem: Realist Bir Yakılaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer,	SOZ 426					4			Spring			
Language Level Undergraduate X Graduate Postgraduate  Department / Program Sociology Forms of Teaching and Learning Course Type Compulsory X Elective  Objectives The aim is to help students research a selected topic. Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.  Prerequisites -  Coordinator -  Lecturer(s) -  Assistant(s) -  Work Placement None  Recommended or Required Reading  Books / Lecture Notes Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudofi Richter, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudofi Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.  Additional Course Materia  Documents -  Assignments -  Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering Design	Title							L	ECTS			
Level	Bachelor Thesis							12				
Level												
Department / Program         Sociology           Forms of Teaching and Learning         Face to Face           Course Type         Compulsory         X         Elective           Objectives         The aim is to help students research a selected topic.           Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.           Perrequisites         -           Coordinator         -           Lecturer(s)         -           Assistant(s)         -           Work Placement         None           Recommended or Required Reading         Reading           Books / Lecture Notes         Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.           Other Sources         Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.           Additional Course Materiat         Antara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.           Documents         -           Assignments         -           Exams         -           Course Composition         %           Mathematics und Basic Sciences         %           Engineering Design         %           Social Sciences <th>Language</th> <th colspan="8">German</th>	Language	German										
Forms of Teaching and Learning Course Type  Compulsory X Elective  Objectives  The aim is to help students research a selected topic. Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.  Prerequisites  Coordinator  Lecturer(s)  Assistant(s)  Poerek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyolojik Paradiğik Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2	Level	Undergraduate	Χ	Graduate			F	ostgra	duate			
Course Type Objectives The aim is to help students research a selected topic. Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.  Prerequisites Coordinator Lecturer(s)	Department / Program	Sociology										
Objectives       The aim is to help students research a selected topic.	Forms of Teaching and Learning	Face to Face										
Content       Students choose a research topic within the framework of Sociology. They identify their research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.         Prerequisites       -         Coordinator       -         Lecturer(s)       -         Assistant(s)       None         Work Placement       None         Recommended or Required ▼       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Anditional Course Materiat         Documents       -         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition       Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Course Type	Compulsory		Χ		Elec	tive					
Content       research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a research project.         Prerequisites       -         Coordinator       -         Lecturer(s)       -         Assistant(s)       -         Work Placement       None         Recommended or Required Reduired R	Objectives	The aim is to help students research a selected topic.										
Prerequisites - Coordinator - Carcella	Content	research objectives and research questions on the topic they have chosen and conduct a										
Lecturer(s)       -         Assistant(s)       -         Work Placement       None         Recommended or Required Recommended or Required Recommended or Required Resolutions       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition       %         Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Prerequisites	-										
Assistant(s)       -         Recommended or Required Reduired         Books / Lecture Notes       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Audolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.         Additional Course Material       Documents         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition         Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Coordinator	_										
Assistant(s)       -         Recommended or Required Reduired         Books / Lecture Notes       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Audolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.         Additional Course Material       Documents         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition         Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Lecturer(s)	-										
Recommended or Required Reading  Books / Lecture Notes		_										
Books / Lecture Notes       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.         Additional Course Material       Documents         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition       %         Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Work Placement	None										
Books / Lecture Notes       Derek Layder, Sosyolojik Araştırma Pratiği: Teori ve Sosyal Araştırmanın İlişkilendirilmesi, Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023.         Other Sources       Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.         Additional Course Material       Documents         Assignments       -         Exams       -         Course Composition       %         Mathematics und Basic Sciences       %         Engineering       %         Engineering Design       %         Social Sciences       100%         Educational Sciences       %         Natural Sciences       %	Recommended or Required R	eading										
Ankara: Nika Yayınevi, 2023. Rudolf Richter, Sosyolojik Paradigmalar, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017. Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.  Additional Course Material  Documents		Derek Layder, Sosyoloj		a Pratiği: Teor	ri ve So	syal Ar	aştırma	anın İliş	şkilendirilmesi,			
Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.  Additional Course Material  Documents - Assignments -  Exams  Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering Engineering Design % Social Sciences 100%  Educational Sciences % Natural Sciences % Natural Sciences %  Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.  Additional Course Material  Andrew Sayer, Sosyal Bilimde Yöntem: Realist Bir Yaklaşım, İstanbul: Küre Yayınları, 2017.  Additional Science Yayınları, 2017.				malar. İstanbu	ıl: Küre	Yavınla	arı. 201	7.				
Documents Assignments Exams -  Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering Engineering Social Sciences Educational Sciences Natural Sciences  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %	Other Sources											
Assignments -  Exams -  Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering	Additional Course Material											
Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering	Documents											
Course Composition  Mathematics und Basic Sciences  Engineering Engineering Design  Social Sciences  Educational Sciences  Natural Sciences  %	Assignments	-										
Mathematics und Basic Sciences Engineering Engineering Design Social Sciences Educational Sciences Natural Sciences %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %  %	Exams											
Sciences % Engineering % Engineering Design % Social Sciences 100% Educational Sciences % Natural Sciences %	Course Composition											
Engineering % Engineering Design % Social Sciences 100% Educational Sciences % Natural Sciences %									%			
Engineering Design % Social Sciences 100% Educational Sciences % Natural Sciences %									%			
Educational Sciences % Natural Sciences %												
Natural Sciences %									100%			
	Educational Sciences								%			
Health Sciences %	Natural Sciences	%										
	Health Sciences								%			

FAKULTÄT FÜR KULTUR- UND SOZIALWISSENSCHAFTEN

# **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY COURSE SYLLABUS**

Expert Knowledg	ge			%			
Assessment							
Activ	ity	Cor	unt	Percentage (%)			
Midterm Exam							
Quiz							
Assignments							
Attendance							
Recitations							
Projects							
Final Exam		1	100				
			100				
ECTS Points and	d Work Load						
Activ	ity	Count	Duration	Work Load (Hours)			
Lectures							
Self-Study							
Assignments							
Presentation / Seminar Preparation							
Midterm Exam							
Recitations							
Laboratory							
Projects		1	360	360			
Final Exam							
			Total Work Load	360			
		ECTS Po	12				
Learning Outco	mes						
01	Students can p	can plan and conduct a scientific all stages of a research project.					
02	Students can f	nts can formulate their ideas about a subject in the form of a research question.					
03	Students can decide and use the appropriate social scientific method for the research subject.						
04	O4 Students can interpret research results within the framework of sociological theories.						
Weekly Conten							
1	-						
2	-						
3	-						
4	-						
5	-						

### KÜLTÜR VE SOSYAL BİLİMLER FAKÜLTESİ

#### FAKULTÄT FÜR KULTUR- UND SOZIALWISSENSCHAFTEN

# DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY COURSE SYLLABUS

6	-
7	-
8	-
9	-
10	-
11	-
12	-
13	-
14	-
15	-

#### Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives (1-5) **P1 P2** Р3 Ρ4 **P5** Р6 **P7** Р8 Р9 P10 P11 P12

1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High

https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/progLearnoutcomes.aspx?lang=tr&curSunit=6048

Compiled by: Res. Assist. Havva Rabia Altundal

**Date of Compilation:** 15.01.2024

**Contribution Level**